
Nursing, Health
& Social Work

2019
sagepublishing.com



Extra Teaching & Study Tools
Many of our textbooks are supported by online resources 
to assist lecturers with planning and delivering engaging 
seminars and lectures, and to help students to explore 
topics further and check their progress.

Wherever you see the online resources or SAGE edge 
icons, you can access further resources.

Contents
Nursing Practice ..................................................................................................................................................................... 2-8
Nursing: Personal and Professional Skills .................................................................................................................................9
Health ...................................................................................................................................................................................10-11
Social Work Practice ...........................................................................................................................................................12-14
Social Work: Personal and Professional Skills ...................................................................................................................15-18
Supervision, Leadership and Management ....................................................................................................................... 19-20
Research Methods .............................................................................................................................................................. 21-23
Index ..........................................................................................................................................................................................24

Inspection Copies
SAGE’s inspection copy service allows lecturers to thoroughly 
review our textbooks before deciding whether to adopt them 
for use on courses. Request and manage your copies quickly 
and easily at sagepub.co.uk/inspectioncopy

SAGE eBooks
The majority of our books are now available as eBooks. 
Visit sagepub.co.uk/ebooks for more information.

Key new titles

P19P2 P4 P10 P11



We believe in making learning more interactive and revision a little less daunting. That’s why our practical textbooks are 
� lled with exercises and checklists to help promote critical thinking, and to support students in both study and practice. 
They’re also available as eBooks and many come with a range of online resources to make them as accessible as possible. 

Peer reviewed and written by experienced authors, our books draw on student and practitioner voices to offer encouragement 
and advice, and bring real-life experience to the theory. Featured exercises and case studies are easily adaptable for the 
classroom to � t in with your teaching. 

This catalogue features new titles and bestsellers alike, but if you are unable to � nd what you are looking for, please visit 
sagepub.com to see a full list of our books and order your inspection copy.

The Nursing, Health and Social Work team

Alex Clabburn
Senior Commissioning Editor – Health 
and Nursing
alex.clabburn@sagepub.co.uk

Donna Goddard
Commissioning Editor – Health and Nursing
donna.goddard@sagepub.co.uk

Jade Grogan
Assistant Editor – Health and Nursing
jade.grogan@sagepub.co.uk

Kate Keers
Senior Commissioning Editor – Social Work
kate.keers@sagepub.co.uk

Talulah Hall
Assistant Editor – Social Work and Counselling
talulah.hall@sagepub.co.uk

George Kimble
Senior Marketing Executive – Health and Nursing
george.kimble@sagepub.co.uk

Samantha Glorioso
Marketing Manager – Social Work and Social 
Care, Counselling
samantha.glorioso@sagepub.co.uk

Meet the team!



2            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

ESSENTIALS OF NURSING 
PRACTICE
Second Edition

Edited by Catherine Delves-Yates
 University of East Anglia

"The book is very informative and uses a variety 
of methods to convey information to the reader. 
The colours and fonts used are brightly coloured 
to keep you engaged and stimulated compared 
to a monotonous textbook. The links to NMC 
standards helps us to learn more about the code and identify what it takes to 
be a nurse. It's comforting to know the book is mapped to them. We love the 
case studies and real life viewpoints of students, newly qualified nurses and even 
patients. The voices bring a great sense of normality and handbook feel to the 
book which isn't too intimidating."

- Courtney, Emily, David and Alice, Nursing Students

Key features:

• handy video links bring the topics to life
• realistic scenarios that help readers prepare for placement and 

practice how they would respond to challenging situations
• reading suggestions and free access to SAGE journal articles online 

to help with assignments
• activities throughout the book and online exercises help students to 

ace assessments and make knowledge stick
• critical thinking activities and ‘What's the evidence' boxes help 

develop key skills needed to get the best grades.

CONTENTS
Part A: Learning to be a Nurse / What is Nursing and What is a Nurse / Being a Nursing 
Student / Core Academic Skills / Academic Writing and Assessment Skills / Part B: 
Professional Practice / Ethics / Law / Accountability and Professionalism / Resilience / The 
Role of the Student Nurse in Effecting Change / Part C: Fundamentals of Nursing Care / 
Delivering Effective Care / Introduction to Nursing Theory / Value-based, Person-centred 
Care / Patient, Service User, Family and Carer Perspectives / Assessment, Planning, 
Implementation and Evaluation (APIE) / Core Communication Skills / Communication 
and Interpersonal Skills in Challenging Circumstances / Assessing and Managing Risk 
Plus Clinical Governance and Quality / Record Keeping and Documentation / Clinical 
Decision Making / Safeguarding / Promoting Health / Part D: Skills for Nursing Care / 
Infection Prevention and Control (IPC) / Aseptic Technique and Specimen Collection / 
Clinical Measurement / Pain Management / Skin Integrity / Safer Handling of People / 
First Aid / Medicines Administration / Assisting Patients with their Nutritional Needs / 
Assisting Patients with their Elimination Needs / Assisting Patients with their Hygiene 
Needs / Last Offices / Part E: Context of Nursing Care / Introduction to the Organisation 
and Settings of Care / Introduction to Interprofessional Working / Introduction to the 
Psychological Contexts of Nursing / Introduction to Sociological Contexts of Nursing / 
Introduction to Public Health / Introduction to Health Policy and the Political Context of 
Nursing / Introduction to the Global Context of Nursing

June 2018 • 816 pages
Cloth (9781526424051) • £90.00
Paper (9781526462428) • £34.99

PATHOPHYSIOLOGY 
AND PHARMACOLOGY 
IN NURSING
Second Edition

Sarah Ashelford University of York, 
Justine Raynsford University of Bradford
and Vanessa Taylor University of York

This book has been carefully designed to provide an integrated 
introduction to both the biology of disease and the therapeutic agents 
that are used to manage them. It covers the basics of pharmacology, the 
core pathological concepts of inflammation, infection and cancer as well 
as a systems based consideration of the pathophysiology and relevant 
pharmacology of common disorders. It provides the ideal starting point 
for student nurses to develop a robust, integrated knowledge of human 
disease and pharmacology enabling them to provide care based on 
up-to-date knowledge of this important subject.

CONTENTS
Introduction to Pathophysiology and Pharmacology / The Inflammatory Response / 
Infection / The Adaptive Immune Response / Cancer / Pain / Nausea and Vomiting 
/ Cardiovascular Conditions / Respiratory Conditions / GI Conditions / Diabetes / 
Neurological Conditions / Mental Health Conditions: Depression / Renal Conditions

TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
April 2019 • 376 pages
Cloth (9781526432100) • £65.00
Paper (9781526432117) • £22.99

PATHOPHYSIOLOGY 

PSYCHOLOGY AND 
SOCIOLOGY IN NURSING
Third Edition

Benny Goodman University of Plymouth

This book explores sociology and psychology 
and explains why it is so important to 
understand these disciplines in order to 
provide holistic, person-centred care. 

Key features include: 

• linked to the sociological and psychological requirements in the NMC 
standards of proficiency for registered nurses

• activities to help build critical thinking, independent learning and 
decision-making skills

• case studies and scenarios link sociological and psychological theory 
to nursing practice.

CONTENTS
The Relevance of Psychology and Sociology for Nursing / Professional Values / 
Communication / Inequalities, Health Outcomes and Nursing Practice  / Decision Making 
/ Leadership / Death and Stress / Parents and Children / Mental Health and Learning 
Disabilities / Theory, Issues and Future Directions

TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
April 2019 • 232 pages
Cloth (9781526423443) • £65.00
Paper (9781526423450) • £22.99

PSYCHOLOGY AND 

PATHOPHYSIOLOGY 
AND PHARMACOLOGY 

 University of York, 
 University of Bradford

Follow @SAGENursing 
on Twitter for 
the latest updates 
and releases!

Nursing Practice



3Available as inspection copy for lecturers 3

Person-centred and practice-focused, 
these textbooks provide students with 
engaging ways of both learning the core 
information they need to know, and 
developing their critical thinking skills.  Each 
comes with interactive online resources to 
help save you time in preparing lecturers 
and supporting students.

From beginner 
to critical thinker

Savings for your students! If you are recommending more than one of these books 
please contact your local sales representative for a bundle discount:

sagepub.co.uk/sales-information

Also available 
Step-by-step guides for revision and 
deeper learning.



4            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

ESSENTIALS OF PATHOPHYSIOLOGY 
FOR NURSING PRACTICE
Jennifer Boore, Neal Cook, Andrea Shepherd and 
Stephanie Dunleavy all at University of Ulster

This book gives students a clear basis on which to develop a more detailed understanding 
of specific disorders and then helps them to understand and apply the bioscience theory to 
nursing practice and patient care. 

Key features:

• clear and well developed pedagogic features help students to make connections between 
theory and practice

• strong and consistent emphasis on the importance of person-centred practice
• highly visual with clear, colourful design and careful use of online audio-visual material.

CONTENTS
Part 1: Health and Disease / Variation and Disease / Health and Disease in Society / Integrated Healthcare / Principles 
of Pharmacology / Genetic Disorders / Mental Ill-Health / Part 2: Key Causes of Disease / Disorders of Immunity and 
Defence / Disorders of Blood and Blood Supply / Cellular Adaptation and Neoplastic Disorders / Disorders of Support 
and Protection / Part 3: Disorders of Homeostasis / Disorders of Renal Function and Fluid Balance / Disorders of 
Nutrient Supply and Faecal Elimination / Disorders of Metabolism / Disorders of Oxygenation and Carbon Dioxide 
Elimination / Disorders of the Cardiovascular System / Part 4: Disorders of Control and Coordination / Disorders of 
Neurological Control / Disorders of Endocrine Regulation / Disorders of the Female Reproductive System / Disorders 
of the Male Reproductive System

May 2019 • 720 pages
Cloth (9781473980228) • £85.00
Paper (9781473980235) • £29.99

This book gives students a clear basis on which to develop a more detailed understanding 
of specific disorders and then helps them to understand and apply the bioscience theory to 

clear and well developed pedagogic features help students to make connections between 

strong and consistent emphasis on the importance of person-centred practice
highly visual with clear, colourful design and careful use of online audio-visual material.

Part 1: Health and Disease / Variation and Disease / Health and Disease in Society / Integrated Healthcare / Principles 
of Pharmacology / Genetic Disorders / Mental Ill-Health / Part 2: Key Causes of Disease / Disorders of Immunity and 
Defence / Disorders of Blood and Blood Supply / Cellular Adaptation and Neoplastic Disorders / Disorders of Support 
and Protection / Part 3: Disorders of Homeostasis / Disorders of Renal Function and Fluid Balance / Disorders of 
Nutrient Supply and Faecal Elimination / Disorders of Metabolism / Disorders of Oxygenation and Carbon Dioxide 
Elimination / Disorders of the Cardiovascular System / Part 4: Disorders of Control and Coordination / Disorders of 
Neurological Control / Disorders of Endocrine Regulation / Disorders of the Female Reproductive System / Disorders 

ABOUT THIS BOOK...
What makes this book different? 

In engaging students in learning and understanding 
pathophysiology, it is easy to become focused on biological detail 
and presentation outside of the human factors that are central to 

nursing. We have taken an approach whereby the people in our care remain 
central to learning through integration of the Person-Centred Practice 
Framework (McCormack and McCance 2017). We believe that this helps 
to bridge the art and science of nursing. Additionally, we have structured 
the text to help students identify what they must be able to understand 
as a nurse (understand), examples of application to practice (apply) and 
how to revise (revise). We include go deeper sections for those who wish 
to learn more or for those who are at a more advanced level. 

How do you hope lecturers will benefit from 
using this book in their teaching?
We hope that the structure of the book will enable lecturers to be able to 
take a flexible approach to teaching that enables them to use traditional 
teaching methods alongside engaging students in interactive content. Our 
aspiration is that the book will facilitate lecturers in supporting students to apply 

pathophysiology to practice. The supporting materials that accompany the 
book are intended to facilitate lecturers to harmonise their teaching materials 
with the text as well as to provide content that maximises engagement with 
the learning subject. 

How do you hope students will benefit from 
using this book? 
Our aims in writing this book is to enable students to focus their learning on 
what they need to know, help them learn the significance of the knowledge 
through application to practice and to facilitate them to be critical thinkers 
in using analytical skills to understand what is occurring in the person when 
they considers the signs and symptoms presented. Fundamentally, we hope 
that students can relate their learning to practice through keeping people 
at the centre of care within the book and through promoting 
person-centred practice. The interactive materials are intended 
to support learning through engaging students in a variety of 
methods and we anticipate the supporting materials will help 
with revision throughout not only their student years, but their 
years in practice. .

Nursing Practice



5Available as inspection copy for lecturers 5

FOUNDATIONS OF 
ADULT NURSING
Second Edition

Edited by Dianne Burns
University of Manchester

This book introduces the principles, themes 
and issues that define what it means to be 
a nurse today. It explains the theory and 
knowledge required to develop person-
centred skills and explores the diverse 
settings and patient groups that students will encounter on their 
placements. 

Key features:

• 'Stop and Think' boxes to develop reflective skills
• discussion of the latest literature, policy and research
• case scenarios that illustrate the realities of everyday nursing.

CONTENTS
Essentials of Nursing: Values, Knowledge, Skills and Practice / Nursing Therapeutics / 
Fundamental Aspects of Adult Nursing / Interprofessional and Multidisciplinary Team 
Working / Medicines Management / Evidence-based Practice and the Importance of 
Research / Clinical Decision Making / Leadership and Management / Developing Practice 
and Managing Change / Supporting and Promoting Health / Specialist Care of the Older 
Person / Caring for Adults with Long-Term Conditions / Caring for the Acutely Ill Adult 
/ Caring for the Critically Ill Adult / The Provision of Effective Palliative Care for Adults / 
Managing the Transition to Registered Nursing Practice

December 2018 • 544 pages
Cloth (9781473997929) • £85.00
Paper (9781473997936) • £29.99

FOUNDATIONS OF 

ESSENTIALS OF NURSING ADULTS
Edited by Karen Elcock Kingston University, Wendy Wright University 
of the West of Scotland, Paul Newcombe Kingston University and St 
George's University of London and Fiona Everett The Open University

This one-stop-shop will enable students to understand the core aspects 
of care, learn the essential nursing skills and knowledge that underpin 
practice, deal with the complexities of the role and apply their learning 
to common conditions and patient groups. It has been developed in line 
with the 2018 NMC standards to provide a complete learning resource 
for adult nursing students. 

Key features:

• blends the best of print and online learning with a companion website 
for further study and 12 months free access to an electronic version 
of the book further bringing the material to life

• uses patient-centred care and evidence-based practice as guiding 
principles throughout

• clear and engaging features help students to understand the core 
theory and knowledge, apply it to nursing practice, go further in their 
independent study and revise for assessments and exams

• designed to make learning flexible and fun leaving students better 
prepared for practice and ready to thrive in their future careers.

CONTENTS
Part 1: Principles of Nursing Adults / Nursing Adults: The Context of Care Delivery / 
Patient-centered Care / Professional Values / Safeguarding and the Vulnerable Adult / 
Patient Safety and Quality Improvements / Research and Evidence-based Practice in 
Nursing / Health Promotion / Part 2: Aspects of Nursing Adults / The Fundamentals of 
Care in Nursing Adults / Assessment and Care of the Adult with Acute Needs / Preparing 
Adults for Surgery, Peri and Post-Operative Surgical Care / Pain and Symptom Control 
- Assessment and Management / Clinical Investigations / Medication Management and 
Administration / Infection Prevention and Control / Part 3: Managing Nursing Care of Adults 
with Complex and High Dependency Needs / Care of the Pregnant Women / Care of the 
Highly Dependent and Critically Ill Adult / Care of the Frail Older Adult / Care of the Adult 
with Long-Term Conditions / Care of the Adult with Mental Health Issues / Care of the 
Adult with Dementia / Care of the Adult with Learning Disability / Care of the Adult with 
Cancer / Care of the Adult at the End of Life / Part 4: Managing Nursing Care of Adults 
with Specific Conditions / Care of the Adult with a Respiratory Condition / Care of the 
Adult with a Cardiac Condition / Care of the Adult with a Vascular Condition / Care of the 
Adult with a Neurological Condition / Care of the Adult with a Urinary/Renal Condition / 
Care of the Adult with an Endocrine Condition / Care of the Adult with an Immunological 
Condition / Care of the Adult with a Musculoskeletal Condition / Care of the Adult with a 
Hematological Condition / Care of the Adult with a Dermatological Condition / Care of the 
Adult with a Gastrointestinal Condition / Care of the Adult with a Nutritional Condition / 
Part 5: Being a Professional Adult Nurse / Leadership and Management in Nursing Adults 
/ Decision Making and Accountability / Lifelong Learning and Continuing Professional 
Development / The Role of the Nurse as Teacher and Educator

November 2018 • 792 pages
Cloth (9781473974197) • £100.00
Paper (9781473974203) • £35.99

FOUNDATIONS OF 
ADULT NURSING
Second Edition

Edited by 
University of Manchester

This book introduces the principles, themes 
and issues that define what it means to be 
a nurse today. It explains the theory and 
knowledge required to develop person-
centred skills and explores the diverse 
settings and patient groups that students will encounter on their 
placements. 

Key features:

• 
• 
• 

CONTENTS

FOUNDATIONS OF 

ESSENTIALS OF NURSING ADULTS

CLINICAL SKILLS FOR 
NURSING ADULTS
Step by Step

Edited by Wendy Wright University of 
the West of Scotland, Paul Newcombe
Kingston University and St George's 
University of London and Fiona 
Everett The Open University

This guide focuses on the skills and 
information needed by nursing students in 
particular to help them feel more confident going onto their placements 
or in exams. It provides a step-by-step guide to carrying out clinical skills 
such as medicine administration, giving transfusions, catheterisation 
and other advanced skills, and goes across both acute and community 
settings. The guide covers the skills that nursing students will be 
expected to master by the time they finish their course as well as being 
tested on them in assessed practicals (OSCE)s.

CONTENTS
Airways / Breathing / Venepuncture / Peripheral IV Cannulation / IV Fluids / Blood 
Transfusion / Central Venous Access Devices / ECG / Resuscitation / Neurological 
Examination / Medicines Administration / Bowel Sounds / Gastric Aspiration / Enteral 
Feeding / Removal of Sutures and Staples / Urinary Catheterisation / Urinalysis 
Interpretation / Sepsis

May 2019 • 177 pages
Paper (9781473975774) • £11.99

Nursing Practice



6            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

ADULT PALLIATIVE CARE 
FOR NURSING, HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL CARE
Edited by John Costello
University of Manchester

"A refreshingly different book on palliative care 
which looks at a variety of serious life-limiting 
conditions from the perspective of patients, 
alongside informed professional accounts." 

- Professor Sheila Payne, Lancaster University 

In this far-ranging textbook on palliative and end of life care, John 
Costello and a team of palliative care specialists take a patient-centred 
approach. Discussing palliative and end of life care across a range of 
diseases and illnesses, each chapter includes real-life case studies that 
focus on both the patient experience and the experiences of the family 
members of service users. Original in its approach by focusing on a 
range of non-cancer conditions, whilst thoughtfully balancing theory 
with practice, this book will benefit any health professional dealing with 
or working in the field of palliative and end of life care.

CONTENTS
The Experience of Living with Cancer / Palliative Care for People with End Stage Pulmonary 
Disease / Palliative Care for People with End Stage Heart Failure / Palliative Care for People 
with Multiple Sclerosis / Patients with End Stage Renal Failure / Palliative Care for People 
with Advanced Dementia / Symptom Management: The Medical Perspective / Supporting 
Families and Lay Caregivers on the Palliative Care Journey / Grief, Bereavement and 
Spirituality / Ethical Dilemmas in Palliative Care / Hospital Palliative Care Teams / End of 
Life Care in the Community

November 2018 • 248 pages
Cloth (9781526408365) • £75.00
Paper (9781526408372) • £24.99

AN INTRODUCTION TO 
MENTAL HEALTH
Jo Augustus, Justine Bold and Briony 
Williams all at University of Worcester

"A well-written resource providing up-to-date 
research and important examples of application to 
practice. Using a strong evidence-base, the book 
offers a variety of perspectives which speak to 
the challenges faced by managers, policy makers, 
patients, service users and carers."

- Vanessa Evans, 
Foundation Degree in Mental Health Lead, Coleg Gwent 

Written for an interdisciplinary audience with a patient-centred focus, 
this is essential reading for anyone learning the fundamentals of mental 
health. Covering historical context through to contemporary issues, 
including mental health as it relates to the law and policy, students will 
find much to broaden and deepen their knowledge. Key learning features 
such as concept summaries, reflective points, case studies and reflective 
exercises also help to situate content in the context of practice as they 
work towards qualification.

CONTENTS
A History of Mental Health / Mental Health Law / Mental Health Policy / Mental Health 
Professionals / Mental Health Diagnostics / Interventions / Ethical Practice and Decision 
Making in Mental Health / Equality and Diversity in Mental Health Practice / Social 
Influence on Mental Health / International Perspectives in Mental Health

January 2019 • 200 pages
Cloth (9781526423627) • £75.00
Paper (9781526423634) • £24.99

NURSING ADULTS WITH 
LONG TERM CONDITIONS
Third Edition

Jane Nicol and Lorna Hollowood 
both at The University of Birmingham

With the number of people living with long 
term conditions set to increase, ensuring 
nurses are equipped with the knowledge and 
skills required to care for this group of people 
is essential. This new edition has been fully 
updated in line with the 2018 NMC standards, has updated activities, 
scenarios and case studies reflecting the contemporary landscape of 
care and includes updated coverage of telehealth and the psychological 
factors around living with a long term condition.

CONTENTS
Long Term Conditions Across the Lifespan / The Therapeutic Relationship in Long 
Term Conditions / Health Promotion in Long Term Conditions / Self-management and 
Empowerment in Long Term Conditions / Quality of Life and Symptom Management in 
Long Term Conditions / Managing Complex Care in Long Term Conditions / Palliative 
Care in Long Term Conditions

TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
April 2019 • 200 pages
Cloth (9781526459190) • £65.00
Paper (9781526459206) • £21.99

NURSING ADULTS WITH 
ACUTE AND CRITICAL 
CARE IN ADULT NURSING
Third Edition

Desiree Tait Bournemouth University, 
Jane James, Catherine Williams and 
David Barton all at Swansea University

This book helps adult nursing students to 
competently manage care of critically and 
acutely ill patients, and to recognise and deal 
with the early signs of deterioration. It takes 
a practical real-life approach to care, with each chapter focusing on 
patients with specific problems, then interweaving the knowledge and 
skills needed to care for that patient. The book focuses on developing 
clinical assessment and decision-making skills so that students are 
able to care for patients who are unstable, deteriorating or critically ill, 
regardless of their location.

CONTENTS
Assessing, Recognising and Responding to Acute and Critical Illness / The Breathless 
Patient / The Patient who Needs Respiratory Support / The Patient with Chest Pain / The 
Patient in Pain / The Patient in Shock / The Patient with Sepsis and Distributive Shock / The 
Patient with Delirium / The Patient with Acute Kidney Injury / The Patient with Physiological 
Trauma / The Patient with Altered Consciousness / The Patient with an Endocrine Disorder 
/ Lessons Learned - An Action Plan for Practice

TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
November 2019 • 352 pages
Cloth (9781526444677) • £65.00
Paper (9781526444684) • £22.99

ACUTE AND CRITICAL 

Nursing Practice



7Available as inspection copy for lecturers 7

All Transforming Nursing Practice
textbooks publishing from late 2018  
onwards will be linked to the new NMC 
standards.

Loved by students and valued by 
lecturers, this series launched in 2008. 
Its aim: to address each core topic 
with an accessible, affordable textbook 
packed with active learning features. 
Ten years on we are still launching 
new textbooks alongside updated 
bestsellers, now with a brand new look!

Transforming Nursing Practice
textbooks publishing from late 2018  
onwards will be linked to the new NMC 

Loved by students and valued by 
lecturers, this series launched in 2008. 
Its aim: to address each core topic 
with an accessible, affordable textbook 
packed with active learning features. 
Ten years on we are still launching 
new textbooks alongside updated new textbooks alongside updated 
bestsellers, now with a brand new look!

Updating your 
course to the new 

NMC standards?

Many titles in the Transforming 
Nursing Practice series are on 
our recommended reading 
lists and for good reason – the 
content is up to date and easy 
to read. These are the books 
that actually get used beyond 
training. 

- Emma Lydon, 
Adult Nursing Student



8            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

DELIVERING PERSON-
CENTRED CARE IN 
NURSING
Bob Price Healthcare Education 
and Training Consultant

Delivering effective and responsive person-
centred care is a key requirement of nurses’ 
professional practice and a core skill nurses 
must develop throughout their degree. This 
book explains and demonstrates how nurses 
can transform the ideals of person-centred care into reality for patients 
throughout their healthcare journey, in a variety of settings. Through the 
use of varied case studies, this book applies this practice to all fields of 
nursing, allowing students on any course, at any point in their degree to 
find useful guidance within its pages.

CONTENTS
Part 1: Person Centred Care Theory and Philosophy / Person Centred Care Concepts, 
Origins and Problems / A Pragmatic Approach to Person Centred Nursing Care / Part 2: 
How to Deliver Person Centred Nursing Care / Helping Patients to Make Sense of their 
Circumstances / Helping Patients Cope with Change and Anxiety / Helping Patients Learn 
about Treatment Care and Recovery / Helping Patients to Rehabilitate / Helping Patients 
to Build and Sustain Self Care Motivation / Helpings and Relatives to Live Amidst Dying 
/ Looking Forward to the Future

TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
February 2019 • 208 pages
Cloth (9781526463333) • £60.00
Paper (9781526463340) • £19.99

CRITICAL CARE NURSING: 
THE HUMANISED 
APPROACH
Edited by Sara J. White and Desiree 
Tait both at Bournemouth University

White and Tait provide a much-needed 
introduction to the complex field of 
critical care nursing for undergraduate 
and postgraduate students. Covering the 
essential aspects of critical care nursing, 
students are asked to consider the biopsychosocial triggers of critical 
illness, and are walked through a number of different patient scenarios. 
Reacting to the Francis Report and other inquiries into standards of care, 
this humanising approach to critical care places equal emphasis on each 
aspect of 'head, hand and heart' knowledge; evidence, technical and 
ethical. The book's depth of clinical knowledge is built and cemented 
through extended case studies of critically ill patients with a variety of 
needs. This breadth, along with the author's unique approach prepares 
students for courses and assignments in critical care, as well as preparing 
critical care nurses for clinical decision making and practice. 

CONTENTS
Humanising Care and Clinical Decision Making in Critical Care / What Triggers Critical 
Illness? / Respiratory Failure / Haemodynamic Instability / Cardiac Failure / Acute Kidney 
Injury / Gastrointestinal Disorder / Endocrine Disorder / Neurological Damage / Legal and 
Ethical Issues in Critical Care / The Impact of Critical Illness on Recovery and Rehabilitation

December 2018 • 280 pages
Cloth (9781473978508) • £75.00
Paper (9781473978515) • £25.99

REFLECTIVE PRACTICE IN 
NURSING
Fourth Edition

Philip Esterhuizen University of 
Leeds and Lioba Howatson-Jones

With nurses expected to learn and develop 
from their everyday experiences in practice, 
reflection, both personal and professional, 
has never been more important. This clear 
and easy-to-read guide will take students 
through what exactly reflective practice is, how it can help them improve, 
and teach them key skills to help them sustain this practice throughout 
their studies and careers. Building on previous editions by Lioba 
Howatson-Jones, key features of the new edition include:

• each chapter is linked to the new NMC standards of proficiency for 
registered nurses

• full of valuable learning features such as activities and case studies 
to help students apply the theory to practice

• clear and straightforward, specifically written for nursing students 
and new nurses.

CONTENTS
What is Meant by Reflection and Reflective Practice? / Lifewide, Lifelong and Life-deep 
Learning and Reflection / Autobiographical Reflection and Learning / Reflective Models 
and Frameworks / Creating Space for Reflection / Reflection and Reflexivity / The 
Reflective Practitioner / Guided Reflection and Reflecting with Others / Reflective Writing 
/ Using New Media for Reflecting / Critical Reflection

TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
March 2019 • 232 pages
Cloth (9781526460059) • £65.00
Paper (9781526460066) • £21.99

REFLECTIVE PRACTICE IN 
TRANSITIONING FROM NURSE STUDENT 
TO QUALIFIED NURSE AND BEYOND
Edited by Chris Thurston and Nick Wrycraft Anglia Ruskin University

Mapped to the latest NMC standards, this book covers all the main topics 
on the final year 'transition' modules, helping students to consolidate their 
knowledge and pass their course. Practice scenarios are included in all 
chapters to help students see the realities of practice and work through 
some complex situations. Each chapter also includes authentic voices 
of service users expressing their experience of using health services 
so that students can understand the real needs of people in their care. 
The book also includes content for all fields of practice, with examples 
and scenarios from across the fields, to show the differing practice 
environments and challenges that students will face.

CONTENTS
The Beginning of the Process / The Reality of Transitioning from Student to Qualified Nurse 
/ Preparing for Your First Job / Becoming a Qualified Nurse / Preceptorship and Supervision 
/ Law and Ethics for Nurses / Fitness for Practice and Fitness to Practice / Decision Making 
and Clinical Guidance / CPD and Revalidation / Leadership and Management

October 2019 • 232 pages
Cloth (9781473978737) • £65.00
Paper (9781473978744) • £22.99

Nursing Practice



9Available as inspection copy for lecturers 9

COMMUNICATION AND 
INTERPERSONAL SKILLS 
IN NURSING
Fourth Edition

Alec Grant Independent Scholar and 
Benny Goodman University of Plymouth

The new edition of this popular book will be 
useful to students throughout their entire 
course. It introduces the underpinning theory 
and concepts required for the development of first-class communication 
and interpersonal skills. Providing a simple-to-read overview of the 
central topics, this book will enable students to build a solid foundation 
in this crucial area of nursing practice. Scenarios and theory summaries 
included throughout show the skills that can be immediately implemented 
on placements.

Key features:

• three brand new chapters covering micro and macro structuring, as 
well as the politics of communication and interpersonal skills

• each chapter is linked to the new NMC standards of proficiency for 
registered nurses

• activities break up the text and encourage critical thinking 
and reflection.

CONTENTS
Understanding Communication and Interpersonal Skills / Evidence-based Communication 
and Interpersonal Skills / The Safe and Effective Practice of Communication and 
Interpersonal Skills / Understanding Potential Barriers to the Safe and Effective Practice 
of Communication and Interpersonal Skills / The Learning and Educational Context of 
Communication and Interpersonal Skills / The Environmental Context of Communication 
and Interpersonal Skills / Population and Diversity Contexts of Communication and 
Interpersonal Skills / Beyond Technique / The Macro Structuring of Communication and 
Interpersonal Skills / The Micro Structuring of Communication and Interpersonal Skills / 
The Politics of Communication and Interpersonal Skills

TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
December 2018 • 288 pages
Cloth (9781526400987) • £65.00
Paper (9781526400994) • £21.99

COMMUNICATION AND CRITICAL THINKING AND 
WRITING IN NURSING
Fourth Edition

Bob Price Healthcare Education 
and Training Consultant and Anne 
Harrington University of Brighton

This book is a clear and practical guide 
to help students develop critical thinking, 
writing and reflection skills. It explains what 
critical thinking is and how students should 
use it throughout their nursing programme. This new edition also provides 
content on the reflective practice requirements for revalidation and 
is mapped to the new 2018 NMC standards. This text provides an 
innovative new framework that helps students appreciate different levels 
of critical thinking and reflection required of degree level study. The book 
demonstrates the transferable nature of critical thinking and reflection 
from academic contexts to the real practice of nursing.

Key features:

• clear and straightforward introduction, directly written for nursing 
students, with chapters relating the subject to specific study and 
practice contexts

• student examples and scenarios throughout, including running case 
studies from four nursing students

• each chapter is linked to the new NMC standards of proficiency for 
registered nurses.

CONTENTS
Part 1: Understanding Thinking, Reflecting and Writing / Critical Thinking / Reflecting / 
Scholarly Writing / Part 2: Critical Thinking and Reflecting in Nursing Contexts / Making 
Sense of Lectures / Making Sense of Demonstrations, Seminars and Workshops / Making 
Clinical Placements Successful / Making Use of Electronic Media / Part 3: Expressing 
Critical Thought and Reflection / Critiquing Evidence-Based Literature / Writing the 
Analytical Essay / Writing the Reflective Essay / Building and Using Your Portfolio 
of Learning

TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
October 2018 • 216 pages
Cloth (9781526445278) • £60.00
Paper (9781526445261) • £19.99

CRITICAL THINKING AND 

Social science research is changing and we want to help you gain new skills in the age of digital research. 
SAGE Campus online courses have been created by social scientists for social scientists, and address key 
subjects such as:

• Introductory R and Python
• Text analysis  
• How to manage data in R
• Presenting data in effective and impactful ways.

campus.sagepub.com
Explore the courses at

learn new ways 
to examine the social world

Nursing: Personal and Professional Skills



10            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

NEW EDITION!NEW EDITION!

Now in its Fourth Edition, this bestselling guide to human growth and 
development across the lifespan will ensure your students develop the skills 
and knowledge they need to succeed in the helping professions.

The Book
Written for students training for careers in the helping professions, including 
nurses, social workers, occupational therapists, teachers and counsellors, this 
new edition covers all the essential topics which are central to understanding 
people whether they are clients, service users, patients or pupils. Following the 
shape of a human life, beginning with birth and ending with death, it combines 
theoretical concepts and refl ective learning to help your students develop an 
understanding of what makes us grow and change over our lives.

The NEW Online Case Study Resource – Tangled Webs
Now you and your students can explore key issues and themes raised in the book 
and link theory to practice with a free online case study resource. By following 
the lives of people living in the fi ctional London Borough of Bexford, this series 
of interlinked and extended case studies will allow your students to explore 
complex situations, much as they might do as practitioners in their working 
lives, and consider what ideas about Human Growth and Development might 
inform their thinking and practice.

CONTENTS

The Birth of a Human Being: What Makes us who we are? / The Balancing Act: Psychodynamic 
Insights / A Secure Base: The Importance of Attachment / The Emergence of Reason: The 
Developing Ability to Understand / Making Connections: Ideas from Behaviourism / Who am I 
Going to be? Adolescence, Identity and Change / Acting Like a Grown-Up: Challenges of Adulthood 
/ Access to Adulthood: Growing up with a Disability / No Man is an Island: Family Systems and their 
Life Cycle / It Takes a Village: A Sociological Perspective / Coming to a Conclusion: Dimensions of 
Old Age / That Good Night: Death, Dying and Bereavement

March 2019 • 361 pages
Cloth (9781526436474) • £85.00
Paper (9781526436481) • £29.99



11Available as inspection copy for lecturers 11

COURAGE IN HEALTHCARE
A necessary virtue or 
warning sign?

Shibley Rahman and Rebecca Myers

"This is an excellent, stimulating resource on the 
subject of courage in healthcare. The authors 
provide a comprehensive exploration of the 
subject of courage and its application in clinical 
practice, management and leadership at all levels 
in the healthcare system." 

- Crystal Oldman, Chief Executive, Queen's Nursing Institute 

A bold, original book that sheds new light on our understanding of the 
role courage plays in healthcare. Critically analysing both the positive 
and negative implications of the presence of courage in delivering care, 
the authors present literature, theory, and detailed examples from 
practice, including whistleblowers' own accounts of courage-demanding 
situations. With a view to promoting better patient outcomes, well-being 
for practitioners, and support for those who feel compelled to ‘speak 
out’ and challenge bad practice, this is an invaluable resource for any 
healthcare practitioner working in the NHS today, a rallying call and a 
practical guide.

CONTENTS
What is Courage / Courage to Care / Courage to Lead / Courage to Live and Die / Courage 
to Challenge / Courage to Flourish

December 2018 • 208 pages
Cloth (9781526413581) • £75.00
Paper (9781526413598) • £26.99

KEY QUESTIONS IN 
HEALTHCARE LAW 
AND ETHICS
Mark Cornock The Open University

Unlike most law and ethics books, this text was specifically written with 
the student in mind. It assumes no prior knowledge and is designed 
to make the reader feel like they're having a conversation with a 
knowledgeable friend. The book covers the main aspect of law and ethics 
required for studying and working in health care, including an introduction 
to law and ethics and an overview of regulation of the health care worker. 
By using questions throughout each chapter, all the important information 
is covered in a way that allows the reader to easily find what they may be 
looking for as well as giving structure to the various topics.

CONTENTS
Section A: Consent and Confidentiality / Consent / Confidentiality / Competent Adult 
Patient / Incompetent Adult Patient / Competent Child / Incompetent Child / Parents / Other 
Relatives / Colleagues / Coroner/Police/Other Bodies / Section B: Specific Topics / Mental 
Health / Treatments / Records / Death / Mistakes / The Nurse/Health Professional/Doctor

September 2019 • 224 pages
Cloth (9781526463432) • £65.00
Paper (9781526463449) • £21.99

HEALTH PROMOTION
Planning & Strategies

Fourth Edition

Jackie Green, Ruth Cross, James Woodall both at 
Leeds Beckett University and Keith Tones

"Committed to equity and empowerment, the authors illustrate the essential role of 
health promotion in reducing inequities and improving health outcomes; resulting 
in an invaluable text for everyone working in public health." 

- Karen Hicks, Senior Lecturer, University of Auckland 

Globally recognised as the definitive text on health promotion, this 
new edition becomes ever more useful for public health and health 
promotion courses around the world. It offers a firm foundation in health 
promotion before helping students to understand the process of planning, 
implementing and assessing programmes in the real world. To further 
help students in their studies, the book comes with a range of online 
resources which include:

• 15 original case studies from around the world
• further reading to help with assignments and exams
• weblinks to help readers explore key organisations and institutions.

CONTENTS
Health and Health Promotion / Assessing Health and its Determinants / The Determinants 
of Health Actions / Health Promotion Planning - A Strategic Approach / Information 
Needs / Health Public Policy / Education for Health / Mass Communication / Working 
with Communities / Settings for Health / Evaluation / Evidence-Based Health Promotion

 January 2019 • 688 pages
Cloth (9781526419477) • £90.00
Paper (9781526419484) • £31.99

- Crystal Oldman, Chief Executive, Queen's Nursing Institute 

A bold, original book that sheds new light on our understanding of the 
role courage plays in healthcare. Critically analysing both the positive 
and negative implications of the presence of courage in delivering care, 
the authors present literature, theory, and detailed examples from 
practice, including whistleblowers' own accounts of courage-demanding 
situations. With a view to promoting better patient outcomes, well-being 
for practitioners, and support for those who feel compelled to ‘speak 
out’ and challenge bad practice, this is an invaluable resource for any 
healthcare practitioner working in the NHS today, a rallying call and a 

What is Courage / Courage to Care / Courage to Lead / Courage to Live and Die / Courage 

HEALTH PROMOTIONHEALTH PROMOTION

Health



12            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

SOCIAL WORK
From Assessment to Intervention

Philip Heslop and Cat Meredith
both at Northumbria University

This book equips readers with the essential 
knowledge and skills to undertake effective 
assessments and appropriate interventions 
with confidence. In part one the authors 
unpick exactly what assessment is, outline 
the assessment toolkit, apply this to 
practice and discuss the ins and outs of the 
development of a clear care plan. Drawing on activities, case studies 
and service user perspectives part two guides readers through the 
application of different intervention methods in varied contexts with 
diverse service user groups. This book focuses on key issues such as 
resilience, professional values and ethics, complexity and reflective 
practice, helping students not only get to grips with all the essential 
theory but also to develop emotional and professional intelligence.

CONTENTS
Part 1: Assessments: Making Sense and Planning to Act / Definitions and Principles of 
Assessment / Social Work’s Evolving Context: A Brief History / Risk and Professional 
Judgements / Assessing Children, Young People and Families / Assessing Adults’ Needs 
/ Planning, Reviews, Flexibility and Supervision / Part 2: Interventions: Now Let's Go and 
Help People / Intervening as a Social Worker / Relationships, Systems and Complexity / 
Intervening During Crisis / Task-Centred Interventions / Strengths and solution-focused 
interventions / Working with Groups and Group Work

December 2018 • 248 pages
Cloth (9781526424488) • £70.00
Paper (9781526424495) • £23.99

MAKING THE MOST OF 
YOUR SOCIAL WORK 
PLACEMENT
Paula Beesley Leeds Beckett University

This practical guide takes students step 
by step through what they're expected to 
do while on placement with lots of advice 
and learning features. It helps students to 
apply the theory and skills they've learnt to 
practice, to their observations and writing 
and also in their placement portfolio. It also shows how a relationship with 
service users can be cultivated and how to gain the feedback they need. 

Features include:

• chapter objectives 
and checklists

• Practice 
Educator's expectations

• student experiences/voices
• case study on student 

journeys through placement

• reflective tasks
• potential placement/

portfolio pitfalls
• assessment activity
• diagrams/figures
• key terms/glossary
• further reading.

CONTENTS
Getting to Know Yourself as a Learner / Fulfilling the University Process within a Placement 
/ Establishing a Relationship with your Practice Educator / Cultivating a Relationship with 
Service Users and Carers / Understanding your Social Work Skills, Knowledge and Values 
in your Professional Practice / Enhancing your Ability to Critically Reflect / Responding 
Positively to Construct Feedback / Evidencing your Capability on Placement / Writing 
your Academic Assignment 

October 2019 • 169 pages
Cloth (9781526458957) • £70.00
Paper (9781526458964) • £23.99

WHAT IS SOCIAL WORK?
Contexts and Perspectives

Fifth Edition

Nigel Horner Lincoln University

Following the lives of four fictional time-
travelling characters, this text examines 
the changing functions of social work by 
unpicking the changing social and political 
responses to their needs. From its historical 
roots to the modern and fast-moving 
profession it has become, this book looks in detail at how social work 
has evolved, what social work looks like in recent years and where it is 
heading. There are key chapters on working with different service user 
groups including vulnerable adults, children and families and those 
with learning difficulties or having to live with mental distress. There are 
also chapters that cover social work as a profession, including current 
services, practices, themes and debates.

CONTENTS
The Beginnings of Social Work: "The Comfort of Strangers" / Social Work with Children, 
Young People and Families / Social Work with People With Learning Difficulties / Social 
Work with People Experiencing Mental Distress / Social Work and Older People / 
Formalising and Consolidating Social Work as a Profession / Current Services, Practices 
and Issues / Summarising Remarks and Signposts / Appendix 1: Professional Capabilities 
Framework / Appendix 2: Subject Benchmark for Social Work / Appendix 3: A Code of 
Ethics for Social work (BASW) Values and Principles / Appendix 4: Mapping Services in 
Modern Social Work and Social Care Settings / Appendix 5: Time Line of the Development 
of Social Work / Appendix 6: Summary of Recommendations from the Munro Report 
/ Appendix 7: The Standards of Proficiency for Social Workers in England and the 
Professional Capabilties Framework / Appendix 8: Building a Safe and Confident Future 
(July 2009)

TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
December 2018 • 280 pages
Cloth (9781473989474) • £65.00
Paper (9781473989481) • £21.99

WHAT IS SOCIAL WORK?

SAFEGUARDING IN SOCIAL 
WORK PRACTICE
A Lifespan Approach

Second Edition

Charlotte Chisnell and Caroline Kelly
Teesside University

Safeguarding is a serious and complex 
area of social work, and demonstrating 
an understanding of important theory, 
law, policy and skills for practice is essential and it is vital that this 
understanding extends across the lifespan. This book brings together 
common safeguarding themes and knowledge across social work with 
children, young people and adults to help do just that.

CONTENTS
The Historical Development of Safeguarding and Protection Across the Lifespan / The 
Nature and Prevalence of Abuse Across the Lifespan / The Policy and Legal Context for 
Safeguarding Practice / Safeguarding and the Family / Safeguarding and Communities / 
Safeguarding and the Care System / Skills for Safeguarding and Protection / Key Themes 
for Safeguarding Practice: Challenges and Priorities

TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
March 2019 • 233 pages
Cloth (9781526439802) • £65.00
Paper (9781526439819) • £21.99

SAFEGUARDING IN SOCIAL SAFEGUARDING IN SOCIAL 

Social Work Practice



13Available as inspection copy for lecturers 13

SOCIAL PEDAGOGY AND 
SOCIAL WORK
Lowis Charfe and Ali Gardner both 
at University of Central Lancashire

This highly engaging and introductory-level 
book is aimed at students and practitioners 
alike to help build an understanding of social 
pedagogy and its relevance to practice. Case 
studies and reflective exercises introduce 
students and practitioners to the basic 
principles and concepts, while chapter-by-
chapter reflection logs support a more critical engagement with essential 
skills for practice.

CONTENTS
What is Social Pedagogy and How Does it Link to Social Work? / Social Pedagogical Key 
Thinkers / Social Pedagogy Concepts / The Development of Social Pedagogy in Children, 
Young People and Families Social Work / Adopting social pedagogical approaches in 
Working with Adults / Participation / Social Pedagogy and Risk: Have you Done a Risk 
Assessment? 

April 2019 • 161 pages
Cloth (9781526442055) • £75.00
Paper (9781526442062) • £25.99

SOCIAL WORK WITH 
LOOKED AFTER 
CHILDREN
Third Edition

Christine Cocker Middlesex University and 
Lucille Allain Middlesex University London

This practical book looks at the experiences 
of children in need who live in state care and 
the social worker's role in working with them. 
This is a popular guide to this complex and demanding area of practice. 
There are chapters on communication and children's rights, life story 
work, attachment and culture, ethnicity and faith. Throughout the book 
there are sections on supporting legislation and policy for children in 
residential care, foster care, adoption and leaving care. 

Key features include:

• practical links between theory and practice
• law and policy relevant to looked-after children
• information on understanding statistics
• lots of practical activities.

CONTENTS
Policy and Statistics / The Legal Framework / Pathways and Placement Types / 
Assessment, Care, Planning and Contact / Communication Skills: Participation, Children's 
Rights and Life Story Work / Culture, Ethnicity and Faith: Working with Children in Care 
from Diverse Communities / Disabled Children / Attachment, Adversity and Resilience / 
Looked After Children and Mental Health / Education and Health of Looked after Children 
/ Adoption and Permanence / Leaving Care 

TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
April 2019 • 241 pages
Cloth (9781526424365) • £75.00
Paper (9781526424372) • £25.99

SOCIAL WORK WITH 

THE CARE ACT 2014
Wellbeing in Practice

Edited by Suzy Braye University of Sussex
and Michael Preston-Shoot
University of Bedfordshire

This book explores exactly how the provisions 
and principles within The Care Act 2014 are 
implemented in practice. Bringing together 
the work of subject experts, this practical 
guide uses learning features in every chapter 
to help students understand legislation in the 
context of social work. It also includes research and other evidence on 
the implementation of the act.

CONTENTS
Overview of the Care Act 2014 / Assessing Need and Providing Care and Support / 
Safeguarding Adults / Interface with the Mental Capacity Act 2005 / Interface with the 
Mental Health Acts 1983/2007 / Services for Carers / Caring: A Personal Perspective / 
Planning for Long-Term Care / Asylum Seekers and Refugees / Transitions to Adult Social 
Care / Strategic Planning and Market Shaping / Learning from the Perspectives of People 
who use Care and Support Services / Reflections: Social Work within the Care Act 2014

TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
May 2019 • 193 pages
Cloth (9781526446862) • £65.00
Paper (9781526446879) • £21.99

THE PRACTICE 
EDUCATOR'S HANDBOOK
Fourth Edition

Sarah Williams and Lynne Rutter
both at Bournemouth University

This book has been written specifically to 
support those undertaking practice educator 
awards that meet the staged requirements 
of the Practice Educator Professional 
Standards, and will provide invaluable 
guidance and support to social workers who are new to a practice 
education role. Challenging readers to take a critical, evidence-informed 
approach to their thinking and practice, this easy-to-read book has been 
updated to include new developments in social work education, with a 
new chapter on building effective supervisory relationships with learners.

CONTENTS
Practice Educators and Work-Based Learning / Part 1: Domain A: Organise Opportunities 
for the Demonstration of Assessed Competence in Practice / Managing Learning: 
Taking a Partnership Approach / Effective Planning and Preparation (Element 1) / 
Organising Learning (Elements 2–7) / Part 2: Domain B: Enable Learning and Professional 
Development in Practice / Understanding Learners / Developing Learning Objectives / 
Considering Learning Theories / Designing Learning Opportunities / Part 3: Domain C: 
Manage the Assessment of Learners In Practice / Chapter Understanding the Assessment 
of Social Work Practice / The Assessment Process / Assessment Methods and their Use 
in the Workplace / Part 4: Applying Learning from Domains A–C to Address Challenging 
Practice Situations / Applying Learning from Domains A–C to Support the Development of 
Resilience in Learners / Applying Learning from Domains A–C when Working in Marginal 
or Failing Placements / Part 5: Domain D: Effective Continuing Performance as a Practice 
Educator / Continuing Learning and Development

POST-QUALIFYING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
March 2019 • 233 pages
Cloth (9781526423900) • £70.00
Paper (9781526423917) • £23.99

THE PRACTICE 

Social Work Practice



14            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

SOCIAL WORK
An Introduction

Second Edition

Edited by Joyce Lishman, Chris Yuill,
Jillian Brannan and Alastair Gibson 
all at Robert Gordon University

"As a social work student I find this book 
particularly helpful in assisting me with linking 
theory to practice, especially while on placement. 
I would highly recommend this as a core book to 
all my fellow students!"

- Jonathan Joyce, Social Work Student, Bournemouth University

Packed full of case studies, activities and tools for real-life practice, this 
very practical book will guide students through their degree and into 
practice. Covering everything they need to know, it will help students 
to make the best starts in their careers as social workers. It also comes 
with free online resources to support learning, including videos, a skills 
hub, handy exercises and journal articles. 

January 2018 • 640 pages
Cloth (9781473994553) • £90.00
Paper (9781473994560) • £31.99

THE APPROVED MENTAL 
HEALTH PROFESSIONAL'S 
GUIDE TO MENTAL 
HEALTH LAW
Fifth Edition

Robert Brown Bournemouth University

This highly practical book brings together 
the elements of legislation, Code of Practice, 
Memorandum, Government Circulars and relevant case law, policy and 
AMPH regulations that trainees are required to get to grips with to pass 
the course and practice as a registered Mental Health Professional. 
There are key chapters on:

• the role of the AMHP
• how to work effectively with different services users
• the quality care commission
• the human rights act
• deprivation of liberty safeguards and mental health tribunals
An essential guide for practising AMHPs or those currently in training, 
this guidebook contains extensive appendices which cover Mental Health 
Act Assessments, Practice Directions (first tier tribunal) and the AMHP 
Regulations for both England and Wales. It also includes checklists, case 
studies and exercises to aid practice and learning.

CONTENTS
Introduction and Definitions of Mental Disorder / Civil Admissions, Guardianship and 
Community Treatment Orders / Relatives and Carers / The Role of the Approved Mental 
Health Professional / Patients Concerned in Criminal Proceedings / Consent to Treatment 
and Mental Capacity / Mental Health Tribunals and Hospital Managers’ Reviews / The 
Care Quality Commission for England and the Healthcare Inspectorate Wales / Other 
Relevant Legislation / The Human Rights Act 1998 / The Deprivation of Liberty Safeguards 
/ Appendix 1: Checklists for Applications and Forms / Appendix 2: The Human Rights Act 
1998 / Appendix 3: The Mental Health Act 1983: Sections Relevant to AMHPs / Appendix 
4A: The AMHP Regulations for England / Appendix 4B: The AMHP Regulations for Wales / 
Appendix 5: Forms used in England and Wales / Appendix 6: Tasks for AMHPs involved in 
MHA assessments (answers) / Appendix 7: Practice Direction (First-tier Tribunal) (Health, 
Education and Social Care Chamber) Statements and Reports in Mental Health Cases / 
Appendix 8: The Conflicts of Interest Regulations for England / Appendix 9: Multiple Choice 
Answers / Appendix 10: Supervision Orders under the Criminal Procedures (Insanity) Act 
1964 / Appendix 11: Suggested Documentation for Regulation 24

POST-QUALIFYING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
May 2019 • 281 pages
Cloth (9781526450272) • £75.00
Paper (9781526450289) • £25.99

THE APPROVED MENTAL 

Extra Teaching & Study Tools

Many of our textbooks are supported by online resources 
to help lecturers plan and deliver engaging seminars and 
lectures, and to help students to explore topics further 
and check their progress.

Wherever you see the companion website or SAGE 
edge icons, you can access further resources.

HUMAN BEHAVIOR 
THEORY FOR SOCIAL 
WORK PRACTICE
Terry Koenig, Rick Spano University 
of Kansas and John Thompson
St. Ambrose University

This book focuses on the critical theory of human behavior by providing 
an in-depth presentation of each theory as well as a framework for 
critiquing and applying it. Differing from the traditional lifespan approach, 
this text dives into presenting each theory but then applies it to cases 
that represent different stages across the human life span. It is an ideal 
offering for programs that are looking for a deeper examination of theory 
at the micro and macro level.

May 2019 • 390 pages
Paper (9781506304915) • £67.00

SOCIALLY JUST 
PRACTICE IN GROUPS
A Social Work Perspective

Robert Ortega and Charles D. Garvin
both at University of Michigan

This book presents a broad array of case examples that will be helpful to 
group workers at all levels of social work education. It integrates social 
justice perspectives throughout and comprehensively covers all of the 
aspects of group practice in a social work setting.

March 2019 • 324 pages
Paper (9781412995108) • £67.00

Social Work Practice



15Available as inspection copy for lecturers 15

REFLECTIVE PRACTICE IN 
SOCIAL WORK
Fifth Edition

Edited by Andy Mantell and 
Terry Scragg University of Chichester

Reflective practice is essential to becoming 
a competent and confident social worker. 
It's both a key element of learning and 
development for all qualifying social work 
students and an important aspect of social 
work practice. This accessible and introductory text explores a range 
of approaches to reflective practice and aims to help students become 
more confident in answering key questions, including 'what is reflective 
practice?', 'how do I develop as a reflective practitioner?' and 'how 
do I maintain reflective practice in key contexts?'. There are sections 
on writing reflective journals, communicating well with service users 
and carers and reflective practice while on placements. Case studies 
throughout the book also help readers to examine theories and models of 
reflective practice, while activities test understanding and help students 
to reflect.

CONTENTS
Part 1: What is Reflective Practice? / Reflective Practice Revisited / Getting Started / 
Reflecting on Emotion in Social Work / Part 2: Developing the Reflective Practitioner / 
Reflection as a Catalyst in the Development of Personal and Professional Effectiveness / 
The Importance of the Perspective of Carers and Service Users / The Role of Reflection 
in Breaking the Cycle of Unsafe Practice / Gender in Practice / Reflective Practice on 
Placement / Part 3: Maintaining Reflective Practice / Working with your Team Manager / 
Reflective Practice for Interprofessional Co-Produced Social Work Collaboration

TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
December 2018 • 256 pages
Cloth (9781526445667) • £65.00
Paper (9781526445674) • £21.99

REFLECTIVE PRACTICE IN COMMUNICATION AND INTERPERSONAL 
SKILLS IN SOCIAL WORK
Fifth Edition

Juliet Koprowska University of York

Communication and interpersonal skills are at the heart of effective 
social work practice. This book offers students a solid grounding in 
the core knowledge and skills of communication needed for effective 
practice. The book takes the key theories in communication and 
explains them in a systematic and practice-related way, essential for 
both undergraduate and postgraduate students to develop a critical 
understanding of the subject. This crucial new edition supports students 
with core communication skills by providing in-depth coverage closely 
interwoven with learning features that engage, stimulate and challenge. 
Working with children, adults and those with learning difficulties are 
all fundamental aspects of the book making it useful to students of 
all disciplines.

CONTENTS
Communication Skills: Don't They Just Come Naturally? / What do we Know about 
Effective Communication? / The Human Face of Social Work: Understanding Emotions, 
Intentions and Non-Verbal Communication / Getting Started / Making Progress and 
Managing Endings / Communicating with Families and Children / Working with Groups / 
Working with People with 'Special Communication Needs': Communicative Minorities / 
Working with Mandated Clients / Safety and Risk: Working with Hostility and Deception / 
The Demands and Rewards of Interpersonal Work / Appendix 1: Professional Capabilities 
Framework / Appendix 2: Subject Benchmark for Social Work

TRANSFORMING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
October 2019 • 250 pages
Cloth (9781473981706) • £60.00
Paper (9781473981713) • £19.99

COMMUNICATION AND INTERPERSONAL 

SOCIAL MEDIA IN SOCIAL 
WORK PRACTICE
Joanne Westwood University 
of Central Lancashire

Mapped against UK regulatory bodies' 
standards this book responds to new 
complex issues raised by social media. 
Joanne Westwood draws on evidence and 
contemporary examples from practice to 
contextualise developments in social media 
and outlines how this has shaped social 
work practice in recent years. She unpicks the potential pitfalls and 
opportunities social media presents for individual practice, organisations 
and service users. After using the case study questions, quizzes and 
reflective activities readers will be able to confidently apply their 
knowledge of the four key issues: privacy, confidentiality, regulation, 
and professional ethics and values.

CONTENTS
Social and Digital Media: Where Are We Now and How Did We Get Here? / The Potentials 
and Pitfalls of Social Media in Social Work / Knowledge and Values for Social Work and 
Social Media / Theories and Perspectives Informing Social Work and Social Media / 
Social Work and Social Media in Practice / Social Media and Social Work Professional 
Development / Social Media, Social Justice and Social Change 

April 2019 • 196 pages
Cloth (9781526420756) • £75.00
Paper (9781526420763) • £24.99

APPLYING CRITICAL 
THINKING AND ANALYSIS 
IN SOCIAL WORK
Michaela Rogers University of Sheffield 
and Dan Allen University of Salford

This student-friendly guide will help students 
develop the critical and analytical skills 
essential to successful social work education 
and evidence-informed, reflective practice. 
Mapped to the core international social work 
competencies, it takes them through the complete critical thinking 
process according to what they're required to know as a social work 
student. 

Key features include:

• 'Theoretical Explainers' that break down and simplify the key theories
• 'Danger Points' show common pitfalls and how best to avoid them
• activities to help cement the learning
• case studies demonstrate how new skills can be used in practice
This will support students right from the very beginning of the programme 
through to the end of their final placement and into practice.

CONTENTS
Part 1: An Introduction to Critical Thinking and Analysis / Introduction to Critical thinking / 
Introduction to Critical Knowledge / Part 2: An Introduction to Critical Reading and Writing 
/ Critical Reading / Critical Writing / Part 3: Critical Thinking and Analysis in Practice / 
Critical Reflection / Professional Judgement and Decision Making / Critical Analysis and 
Working with Risks and Strengths / Reflexivity and Use of Self / Analytical Assessments 
and Report Writing

April 2019 • 193 pages
Cloth (9781526436573) • £70.00
Paper (9781526436580) • £23.99

Social Work: Personal and Professional Skills



16            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

All these titles are available as
inspection copies. For more information visit
sagepub.co.uk/social-work-social-policy

From student to practitioner 

With you every 
step of the way

May 2019  •  193 pages
Cloth (9781526446862)  •  £65.00
Paper (9781526446879)  •  £21.99

April 2019  •  312 pages
Cloth (9781526424365)  •  £75.00
Paper (9781526424372)  •  £25.99

November 2018  •  280 pages
Cloth (9781473989474)  •  £65.00
Paper (9781473989481)  •  £21.999

Transforming Social Work Practice Series
Ensure your students are up-to-date with the new editions and books in this affordable and student-
friendly series. Using activities and case studies to help students develop critical thinking and reflection 
skills, these books help to build confidence by explaining what good practice should look like. All the 
books are mapped to the social work curriculum and professional capabilities framework.

1

May 2019  •  193 pages
Cloth (9781526446862)  •  £65.00

books are mapped to the social work curriculum and professional capabilities framework.

April 2019  •  312 pages
Cloth (9781526424365)  •  £75.00

books are mapped to the social work curriculum and professional capabilities framework.books are mapped to the social work curriculum and professional capabilities framework.

November 2018  •  280 pages
Cloth (9781473989474)  •  £65.00

books are mapped to the social work curriculum and professional capabilities framework.books are mapped to the social work curriculum and professional capabilities framework.



17Available as inspection copy for lecturers 17

Post-Qualifying Social Work Practice Series
Aimed at busy social work and health care practitioners, particularly in the context of integrated 
health and social care, who are looking to enhance their skills and extend their knowledge. Written 
from a practical point of view, they have clear links to both qualifying training and CPD.

Mastering Social Work Practice Series
Designed specifically for qualifying students looking to MASTER the core skills and knowledge 
at the heart of effective social work practice. Key features of the series include case studies, 
research summaries, discussions of policy and law, and links to the Professional Capabilities 
Framework and Assessed and Supported Year in Employment.

2

3
from a practical point of view, they have clear links to both qualifying training and CPD.

April 2017  •  272 pages
Cloth (9781473977969)  •  £75.00
Paper (9781473977976)  •  £25.99

May 2017  •  176 pages
Cloth (9781526424778)  •  £89.00
Paper (9781526424785)  •  £28.99

May 2019  •  281 pages
Cloth (9781526450272)  •  £75.00
Paper (9781526450289)  •  £25.99

Framework and Assessed and Supported Year in Employment.

January 2017  •  256 pages
Cloth (9781473958692)  •  £65.00
Paper (9781473958708)  •  £20.99

Framework and Assessed and Supported Year in Employment.Framework and Assessed and Supported Year in Employment.

October 2015  •  192 pages
Cloth (9781473908130)  •  £63.00
Paper (9781473908147)  •  £19.99

Framework and Assessed and Supported Year in Employment.

October 2015  •  176 pages
Cloth (9781473907546)  •  £68.00
Paper (9781473907553)  •  £21.99

from a practical point of view, they have clear links to both qualifying training and CPD.from a practical point of view, they have clear links to both qualifying training and CPD.

May 2017  •  176 pages
Cloth (9781526424778)  •  £89.00

from a practical point of view, they have clear links to both qualifying training and CPD.

May 2019  •  281 pages
Cloth (9781526450272)  •  £75.00

from a practical point of view, they have clear links to both qualifying training and CPD.



18            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

WRITING SKILLS FOR SOCIAL WORKERS
Third Edition

Karen Healy and Joan Mulholland both at University of Queensland

Social work students are required to communicate in writing across a variety of practice methods and contexts and this book 
is designed to help them develop the skills to do this with confidence. The book covers a wide range of writing skills, including 
writing up case-notes, report writing, writing proposals, completing a literature review, writing journal articles and successful 
funding applications. 

New content includes:

• new material on confidentiality and the use of encryption
• reference to recent changes to regulation and new material on the pressures of staying up to date with new technology
• extended coverage of collaborative writing and group working skills
• up-to-date references, further reading and links to professional standards and CPD.

CONTENTS
Part 1: Essential Elements of Written Communication / Written Communication: Getting your message across / Managing Information for Writing / Part 2: Writing Skills in Daily Practice / Writing in 
Direct Practice: Email, texting, messaging and letters / Writing Case Records / Writing Reports and Affidavits / Part 3: Macro-Practice Writing Skills: Obtaining Resources and Creating Change / 
Writing for Local and Mass Media / Writing for Social Media / Writing Funding Applications / Writing Policy Proposals / Part 4: Influencing Your Professional Context / Writing a Literature Review 
/ Writing Journal Articles and Conference Papers / Professional Writing in Diverse Practice Contexts

SOCIAL WORK IN ACTION SERIES
March 2019 • 296 pages
Cloth (9781473969155) • £75.00
Paper (9781473969179) • £24.99

WRITING SKILLS FOR SOCIAL WORKERS

we believe that social 
science has a critical 
role to play in shaping 
the future of society 
for the better

ocean.sagepub.com

FIND OUT MORE

Our mission is to support social science by equipping social scientists 
with the skills, tools and resources they need to work with big data 
and new technology.

Social Work: Personal and Professional Skills



19Available as inspection copy for lecturers 19

LEADERSHIP IN HEALTH CARE
Fourth Edition

Jill Barr University of Wolverhampton and 
Lesley Dowding Coventry University

This new edition tackles the ever-growing importance of leadership in 
healthcare today. Responding to the 2018 NMC Standards, the need 
for leadership in an everyday context is highlighted through reference 
to both theory and practice. Case studies show the potential and the 
application of leadership, whilst activities enable students to engage with 
every facet of leadership as it connects to topics such as team-work, 
communication, problem-solving, emotional intelligence, critical self-
reflection and quality of care. Providing a thorough update on existing 
theory and practice, this updated edition includes:

• a new chapter on ethics
• chapter videos selected by the authors to introduce and situate 

each topic 
• MCQs and further reading.

CONTENTS
Part 1: The Individual / The Nature of Leadership / What Makes a Leader? / Culture, Diversity 
and Values / Theories of Leadership / Part 2: The Team / Team Life / Interdisciplinary 
and Interprofessional Working / Communication and Leadership / Problem-Solving / 
Ethical, Legal and Professional Aspects in Leadership / Managing Conflict / Emotional 
Intelligence / Part Three: The Organisation / Theory of Organisational Life / Quality / 
Leadership for Change

March 2019 • 330 pages
Cloth (9781526459398) • £85.00
Paper (9781526459404) • £28.99

STUDENT PRACTICE 
SUPERVISION AND 
ASSESSMENT
A Guide for NMC Nurses 
and Midwives

Jo Lidster and Susan Wakefield

Supporting students poses a significant 
challenge for nurse supervisors and other 
healthcare professionals in today's world of 
practice. Recent concerns over the fitness to practice of nursing and 
healthcare students at the point of registration require new approaches 
to practice learning and supervising the practitioners of the future. 
Based around the NMC's five pillars of education and training, the 
book offers clear practical advice on how to acquire and develop 
supervision and coaching skills to support degree-level students. It 
explores challenging issues like learners in difficulty and considers how 
to develop resilience and wellbeing from the perspective of both the 
student and the supervisor.

CONTENTS
Introduction to Supervision and Assessment in Practice / Learning Culture / Educational 
Governance and Quality / Student Empowerment / Supervisors, Assessors and Educators 
/ Curricula and Assessment / Students in Difficulty / Developing Yourself as a Supervisor 
and/or Assessor

December 2018 • 200 pages
Cloth (9781473963283) • £60.00
Paper (9781473963290) • £18.99

LEADERSHIP, 
MANAGEMENT AND 
TEAM WORKING IN 
NURSING
Third Edition

Peter Ellis Whitepost Healthcare

This book's unique approach enables 
students to appreciate why leadership and 
management is such a crucial component of the nursing role and not 
something confined to senior professionals and managers but relevant at 
all levels. The book introduces all of the core theory that degree students 
need but uses activities and case studies to relate it to clinical practice. 
It also provides practical guidance on the immediate challenges that the 
new nurse will face and helps students to reflect on their own experiences 
and see how what they are reading relates to their developing role as a 
nurse. Readers will also find emphasis on the need for all practitioners 
(including students) to demonstrate leadership and speak out when bad 
practice is encountered.

CONTENTS
Experience of Management and Leadership / Teams and Team Work / Working with 
Individuals in Teams / Conflict Management and Negotiation Skills / Coaching, Mentoring 
and Clinical Supervision Skills / Frameworks for Management and Leadership / Improving 
Care and Change Management / Creating a Learning Environment / Developing Confidence 
as a Manager and Leader

TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
October 2018 • 216 pages
Cloth (9781473997905) • £65.00
Paper (9781473997912) • £21.99

LEADERSHIP, 

LEADERSHIP IN HEALTH CARELEADERSHIP IN HEALTH CARE

practice. Recent concerns over the fitness to practice of nursing and 
healthcare students at the point of registration require new approaches 
to practice learning and supervising the practitioners of the future. 
Based around the NMC's five pillars of education and training, the 
book offers clear practical advice on how to acquire and develop 
supervision and coaching skills to support degree-level students. It 
explores challenging issues like learners in difficulty and considers how 
to develop resilience and wellbeing from the perspective of both the 

Introduction to Supervision and Assessment in Practice / Learning Culture / Educational 
Governance and Quality / Student Empowerment / Supervisors, Assessors and Educators 
/ Curricula and Assessment / Students in Difficulty / Developing Yourself as a Supervisor 

Supervision, Leadership and Management 



20            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

EFFECTIVE LEADERSHIP, 
MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISION 
IN HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE
Third Edition

Richard Field and Keith Brown Bournemouth University

This book offers a comprehensive introduction to the areas of leadership, 
management and supervision for line managers, supervisors and 
senior practitioners working in a health and social care setting. Taking 
a problem-solving approach, the book explores different aspects of 
leadership and management including personal effectiveness, managing 
and leading supervision, managing training and development, managing 
resources and leading and developing a team. 

Key features:

• written specifically for the PQ leadership and management award
• includes a set of audit tools
• provides both a practical task focused approach and encourages criticality
• cross referenced to the national management standards
• accessible and full of case studies, activities and reflective exercises.

CONTENTS
Context / Leading for Integration / Self-Leadership / Developing your Leadership Style / 
Supervision / Leading Successful Teams in Health and Social Care / Strategic Thinking, 
Commissioning and Planning / Effective Budget Management / Integration Through 
Effective Change Leadership / Impact Evaluation of Leadership Programmes / Further 
Key Theoretical Perspectives

POST-QUALIFYING SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE SERIES
October 2019 • 233 pages
Cloth (9781526468406) • £85.00
Paper (9781526468390) • £28.99

EFFECTIVE LEADERSHIP, VALUES-BASED 
LEADERSHIP IN 
HEALTHCARE
Congruent Leadership Explored

David Stanley

This book is proposing a bold new theory 
of leadership to help drive positive change 
in healthcare organisations. The theory of 
Congruent Leadership is presented through 
a series of corporate and clinical case studies and examples which guide 
the reader through the possibilities for using their own values to inform 
best practice. Parallels are drawn between iconic historical figures and 
events, to show that healthcare professionals too can be courageous 
leaders by following their values and learning from great leaders past 
and present. To aid understanding each chapter includes scenarios and 
reflective exercises to help the student grasp the application of theory to 
practice. By using an accessible frame of reference, Stanley outlines a 
refreshing alternative to existing theories of leadership and thoughtfully 
encourages practitioners to act in ethically-informed ways.

CONTENTS
Leadership: What We Know / Congruent Leadership Theory / Attributes of Congruent 
Leaders / Visions versus Values / The Strengths and Limitations of Congruent Leadership 
/ The Context of Congruent Leadership / Organisational Culture and Congruent 
Leadership / The Application of Congruent Leadership in the Workplace / Summary: 
The Congruent Leader

June 2019 • 193 pages
Cloth (9781526487643) • £75.00
Paper (9781526487636) • £25.99

UNDERSTANDING SUPERVISION 
AND ASSESSMENT IN NURSING 
AND HEALTHCARE
Aine Feeney and Suzanne Everett

Supporting learning and assessment in practice is critical to supporting 
the development of future generations of nurses, midwives and other 
health professionals. This role is becoming increasingly challenging due 
to the complexities of the healthcare workplace, educational frameworks 
and the changing expectations of learners. The purpose of this new book 
is to provide practical guidance to support and prepare practitioners to 
competently and responsibly work as practice supervisors and practice 
assessors in healthcare. It is essentially a practical book which will 
provide a toolkit for new and developing supervisors and assessors, as 
well as being useful for experienced NMC mentors looking to update 
their skills for the new NMC Educational Framework.

CONTENTS
Pillar 1: Learning Culture / Pillar 2: Educational Governance and Quality / Pillar 3: Student 
Learning and Empowerment / Pillar 4: Educators and Assessors / Pillar 5: Curriculum 
and Assessment 

October 2019 • 224 pages
Cloth (9781526468031) • £70.00
Paper (9781526468024) • £23.99

Accessible Content

SAGE are always striving to improve our 
provision of accessible content to our visually 
impaired and print disabled customers and 
we are delighted to work with a wide variety of 
associations towards this end.

If you are seeking accessible content please 
contact us directly at accessible@sagepub.co.uk
or through one of our partners and we will be 
happy to assist you.

Supervision, Leadership and Management 



21Available as inspection copy for lecturers 21

UNDERSTANDING 
RESEARCH FOR NURSING 
STUDENTS
Fourth Edition

Peter Ellis Whitepost Healthcare

If your students are learning about research 
for the first time, or are grappling with an 
essay or final year project, this is the nursing 
research book you're looking for. Using plain 
language and case studies that relate research directly to everyday 
nursing situations, the author guides readers through the central 
concepts they need to know to truly understand research in nursing. 

Key features:

• each chapter is mapped to the 2018 NMC Standards
• made up of seven concise chapters that quickly answer the most 

common questions about research
• activities, scenarios and case studies bring the theory to life and show 

why research is so important to nursing.

CONTENTS
Introducing Research / Overview of Qualitative Methodologies / Data Collection Methods 
and Analysis in Qualitative Research / Overview of Quantitative Methodologies / Data 
Collection Methods and Analysis in Quantitative Research / Multiple Methods, Evaluation 
and Action Research / Using Research

TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
October 2018 • 208 pages
Cloth (9781526456939) • £60.00
Paper (9781526456946) • £18.99

UNDERSTANDING RESEARCHING HEALTH
Qualitative, Quantitative and 
Mixed Methods

Third Edition

Edited by Mike Saks University of Suffolk
and Judith Allsop University of Lincoln

This is a one-stop, comprehensive introduction 
to research methods for healthcare students. 
This new edition includes important theoretical 
updates and uses a decidedly international 
focus to explore the core topics of healthcare research. New chapters 
address the principles of health research, sampling, qualitative data 
analysis, secondary data, online research and an evaluation of health 
research. Contributors cover a number of specialisms in their fields, and 
provide international perspectives on a number of core topics from Italy, 
Japan, New Zealand, Portugal, Canada and Spain. Key features include 
case studies, activities, annotated further reading, and online resources 
for both students and lectures to guide study and teaching.

CONTENTS
Part 1: Conducting Health Research / Principles of Health Research / Strategies for Health 
Research / Doing a Literature Review in Health / Part 2: Qualitative Methods in Health / 
Methods of Sampling in Qualitative Health Research / Using Documents in Health Research / 
Unstructured and Semi-structured Interviews in Health Research / Participant Observation in 
Health Research / The Use of Focus Groups in Health Research / Action Research and Health 
/ Qualitative Data Analysis / Part 3: Quantitative Methods and Health / Methods of Sampling in 
Quantitative Health Research / Quantitative Survey Methods in Health Research / Randomized 
Controlled Trials / Experimental Methods in Health Research / The Use of Economics in 
Health Research / Quantitative Data Analysis / Researching Healthcare Management Using 
Secondary Data / Part 4: Issues in Health Research / Ethics in Health Research / Identity and 
Health Research / Public Involvement in Health Research / Comparative Health Research 
/ Interdisciplinary Research in Healthcare / Mixed Methods in Health Research / Online 
Research in Health / Part 5: Applying Health Research / Health Research: Proposals, Planning 
and Writing Up / Disseminating and Evaluating Health Research

April 2019 • 608 pages
Cloth (9781526424280) • £90.00
Paper (9781526424297) • £31.99

RESEARCHING HEALTH

EVIDENCE-BASED 
PRACTICE IN NURSING
Fourth Edition

Peter Ellis Whitepost Healthcare

Do your students feel unsure about what 
exactly constitutes evidence? Would you like 
them to feel more confident in evaluating 
evidence and applying it to their practice? 
Delivering safe, high-quality, patient-centred 
care is dependent on nurses having a good 
understanding of evidence-based practice, and how to apply this 
successfully. However, for many students engaging with this side of 
practice is a challenge. This book has been specifically designed to 
help guide students through the process of identifying, evaluating and 
applying evidence in nursing practice. Using a variety of learning features, 
this text will help your students see how theory applies to their everyday 
practice and how to develop the skills they need to confidently use 
evidence in their clinical decision-making.

CONTENTS
What is Evidence-based Nursing? / Sources of Knowledge for Evidence-based Care / 
Critiquing Research: General Points / Critiquing Research: Approach-Specific Elements 
/ Making Sense of Subjective Experience / Working with Others to Achieve Evidence-
based Care / Clinical Decision-Making in Evidence-based Nursing / Using Evidence in 
the Workplace

TRANSFORMING NURSING PRACTICE SERIES
March 2019 • 208 pages
Cloth (9781526459329) • £60.00
Paper (9781526459336) • £19.99

EVIDENCE-BASED 

RESEARCH METHODS FOR 
PUBLIC HEALTH
Stuart McClean, Issy Bray, Nick de Viggiani, Emma Bird
and Paul Pilkington all at University of the West of England

Informed by a socio-ecological model of public health and using real 
world research examples and case studies, this book develops a shared 
language between quantitative and qualitative research methodology, 
embedding an integrative and synergistic approach to research methods 
problems. The authors have extensive experience of leading research 
projects and teaching research methods to UK-based and international 
public health students and as a result the text is informed by contemporary 
social, political and environmental themes of public health that reflect both 
the UK and international contexts.

CONTENTS
Investigating Public Health and the Scope of Research Methods / Part 1: Quantitative 
Methods for Public Health / Methodological Approaches, Basic Principles and 
Epidemiology / Sampling / Data Collection and Analysis / Quality and Appraisal / Part 2: 
Qualitative Methods for Public Health / Methodological Approaches and Basic Principles 
/ Sampling / Data Collection and Analysis / Quality and Appraisal / Part 3: Mixing it Up: 
Combining Methods and Evidence Synthesis in Public Health / Mixed Methods Research 
and Evaluation / Evidence Synthesis Approaches: Systematic Reviews / Evidence 
Synthesis Approaches: Meta-ethnography and realist synthesis / Part 4: Applying 
Research to Public Health Practice / The Ethics of Public Health Research / Writing up, 
Dissemination and Publication

October 2019 • 304 pages
Cloth (9781526430007) • £90.00
Paper (9781526430014) • £30.99

Research Methods



22            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

SOCIAL WORK RESEARCH METHODS
Learning by Doing

Reginald O. York University of North Carolina, Wilmington

With a "learn by doing" approach, author Reginald York takes readers 
on a step-by-step journey through the process of conducting research. 
Each chapter features not only the hands-on approach to producing 
research, but also a meticulously prioritized organization of methodology 
and practical chapter exercises that help reinforce methods mastery.

March 2019 • 488 pages
Paper (9781506387192) • £93.00  

UNDERSTANDING RESEARCH AND 
EVIDENCE IN NURSING PRACTICE
Karen Holland University of Salford and Colin Rees

Students are increasingly expected to be evidence-based practitioners, 
by understanding what research is, how it relates to their practice and 
how to select and assess the right evidence to help choose the correct 
interventions for their patients and / or improve care. This book covers 
both the basics of the research process and how it is linked to finding 
and using evidence for practice in one book. Using a clear, jargon-free 
and engaging writing style, it explains how students can relate theory 
to specific outcomes in real practice and in placements. This book also 
helps students to develop the academic skills needed to understand and 
use evidence in assignments, presentations, literature reviews, research 
proposals and dissertations. 

Key features:

• Full glossary
• Key points

• 'EBP in action' boxes
• Case studies

CONTENTS
Part 1: What is Evidence-based Practice and Why is it Important? / The Professional and 
Practical Context of Research and Evidence Based Practice / Understanding Evidence 
and its Utilization in Nursing Practice / Part 2: Essentials Skills and Knowledge for 
Evidence Based Practice / Understanding the Research Process for Evidence–based 
Nursing Practice / Research Evidence: Qualitative Methodologies and Methods / Research 
Evidence: Quantitative Methodologies and Methods / Searching and Retrieving Evidence 
to Underpin Nursing Practice / Part 3: Implementing Evidence Based Practice in Real Life 
/ Evaluating and Appraising Evidence to Underpin Nursing Practice / Evidence–based 
Practice and its Implementation in Nursing / Utilizing Research and Evidence-based 
Practice in Assignment Work / Dissemination of Evidence – Writing for Publication and 
Presentation at a Conference / Leadership in Developing a Research and Evidence-based 
Culture within Practice

November 2019 • 336 pages
Cloth (9781526424440) • £75.00
Paper (9781526424457) • £24.99

EVIDENCE-BASED 
PRACTICE FOR NURSES 
AND HEALTHCARE 
PROFESSIONALS
Fourth Edition

Paul Linsley, Ros Kane both at
University of Lincoln and Janet H. 
Barker University of Nottingham

Now in its fourth edition, Barker's comprehensive text continues to 
provide a solid grounding for students and practitioners getting to 
grips with this essential part of practice. Written to support nurses at 
pre and post-registration, the book includes an interdisciplinary focus 
covering the health and social care curricula. Through examples, case 
studies and theoretical overviews, the authors guide readers through 
the basis of using evidence to drive practice. With contributions from 
academic lecturers and practitioners, this edition is fully updated to 
reflect contemporary practice, and includes a new chapter on the history 
and development of clinical academics.

CONTENTS
Part 1: Introducing Evidence-based Practice / What is Evidence-based Practice / The 
Nature of Knowledge, Evidence and How to Ask the Right Questions / Service User and 
Involvement / Chapter 4: Clinical Judgement and Decision Making / Finding the Evidence 
/ Part 2: Critiquing the Evidence / What is Critical Appraisal? / Critical Appraisal and 
Quantitative Research / Critical Appraisal and Qualitative Research / Systematic Reviews 
and Evidence-based Practice / Part 3: Making Changes / Reflection, Portfolios and 
Evidence-based Practice / Evidence into Practice: Practice Development, Improvement 
and Innovation / Clinical Academic Careers

April 2019 • 241 pages
Cloth (9781526459992) • £65.00
Paper (9781526460004) • £23.99

EVIDENCE-BASED 

SOCIAL MEDIA FOR ACADEMICS
Second Edition

Mark Carrigan Digital Engagement Fellow

A practical book which provides clear guidance on effectively and 
intelligently using social media for academic purposes across disciplines, 
from publicising your work and building networks to engaging the public 
with your research.

September 2019 • 256 pages
Cloth (9781526459114) • £70.00
Paper (9781526459121) • £23.99

SOCIAL MEDIA FOR ACADEMICS

Research Methods



23Available as inspection copy for lecturers 23

QUALITATIVE DATA 
ANALYSIS WITH NVIVO
Third Edition

Kristi Jackson Queri, Inc., 
Colorado and Patricia Bazeley
Western Sydney University

Drawing on their wealth of expertise, the 
authors offer detailed, practical advice that 
relates to students' own experience and 
research projects using real-world examples 
and case studies.

April 2019 • 354 pages
Cloth (9781526449931) • £90.00
Paper (9781526449948) • £31.99

QUALITATIVE DATA DATA VISUALISATION
A Handbook for Data 
Driven Design

Second Edition

Andy Kirk Freelance Data 
Visualisation Specialist and Trainer

With over 200 images and extensive how-to 
and how-not-to examples, the new edition 
of the book The Financial Times voted 
one of the ‘six best books for data geeks’ 
has everything students and scholars need to understand and create 
effective data visualisations.

June 2019 • 346 pages
Cloth (978-1-5264-6893-2) • £100.00
Paper (978-1-5264-6892-5) • £34.99

DATA VISUALISATION

AN INTRODUCTION TO 
QUALITATIVE RESEARCH
Sixth Edition

Uwe Flick Free University of Berlin

This is the definitive guide to the full 
qualitative research process. From design to 
dissemination, it includes everything needed 
to understand how good quality research is 
produced, as well as how to find, use and 
enrich their own work with it.

December 2018 • 688 pages
Cloth (978-1-5264-4564-3) • £90.00
Paper (978-1-5264-4565-0) • £32.99

AN INTRODUCTION TO 

New online course 
for your students!
Find out more at 
sagepub.com/critical-
thinking-course

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
A Step-by-Step Guide 
for Beginners

Fifth Edition

Ranjit Kumar University 
of Western Australia

This new edition has reimagined, redesigned, 
and fully renovated how a textbook can help 
students achieve success in their methods 
course or research project.

January 2019 • 524 pages
Cloth (978-1-5264-4989-4) • £100.00
Paper (978-1-5264-4990-0) • £34.99

RESEARCH METHODOLOGYRESEARCH METHODOLOGY

CRITICAL THINKING
Your Guide to Effective 
Argument, Successful Analysis 
and Independent Study

Tom Chatfield

This engaging toolkit walks students through 
what critical thinking is: how good arguments 
work, what 'evidence' is, and what thinking 
and writing skills they need to demonstrate 
in their essays and coursework - and beyond.

2017 • 328 pages
Cloth (978-1-4739-4713-9) • £60.00
Paper (978-1-4739-4714-6) • £16.99

Research Methods



24

Index

A
Ashelford, Raynsford & Taylor Pathophysiology and Pharmacology in 
Nursing, Second Edition ........................................................................................ 2

Augustus, Bold & Williams An Introduction to Mental Health ........................... 6

B
Barr & Dowding Leadership in Health Care, Fourth Edition.............................. 19

Beckett & Taylor Human Growth and Development, Fourth Edition ................ 10

Beesley Making the Most of Your Social Work Placement .................................12

Boore, Cook, Shepherd & Dunleavy Essentials of Pathophysiology for 
Nursing Practice ..................................................................................................... 4

Braye & Preston-Shoot The Care Act 2014 .......................................................13

Brown The Approved Mental Health Professional's Guide to Mental  
Health Law, Fifth Edition .......................................................................................14

Burns Foundations of Adult Nursing, Second Edition .......................................... 5

C
Carrigan Social Media for Academics, Second Edition ..................................... 22

Charfe & Gardner Social Pedagogy and Social Work .......................................13

Chisnell & Kelly Safeguarding in Social Work Practice, Second Edition ..........12

Cocker & Allain Social Work with Looked After Children, Third Edition ............13

Cornock Key Questions in Healthcare Law and Ethics ......................................11

Costello Adult Palliative Care for Nursing, Health and Social Care .................... 6

D
Delves-Yates Essentials of Nursing Practice, Second Edition ............................ 2

E
Elcock, Wright, Newcombe & Everett Essentials of Nursing Adults ................ 5

Ellis Leadership, Management and Team Working in Nursing, Third Edition ... 19

Ellis Understanding Research for Nursing Students, Fourth Edition ................ 21

Ellis Evidence-based Practice in Nursing, Fourth Edition.................................. 21

Esterhuizen & Howatson-Jones Re�ective Practice in Nursing,  
Fourth Edition ......................................................................................................... 8

F
Feeney & Everett Understanding Supervision and Assessment in Nursing  
and Healthcare ..................................................................................................... 20

Field & Brown Effective Leadership, Management and Supervision in Health 
and Social Care, Third Edition ............................................................................. 20

G
Goodman Psychology and Sociology in Nursing, Third Edition .......................... 2

Grant & Goodman Communication and Interpersonal Skills in Nursing, Fourth 
Edition ..................................................................................................................... 9

Green, Cross, Woodall & Tones Health Promotion, Fourth Edition .................11

H
Healy & Mulholland Writing Skills for Social Workers, Third Edition .................18

Heslop & Meredith Social Work ..........................................................................12

Holland & Rees Understanding Research and Evidence in Nursing Practice .... 22

Horner What is Social Work? Fifth Edition  .........................................................12

K
Koenig, Spano & Thompson Human Behavior Theory for  
Social Work Practice .............................................................................................14

Koprowska Communication and Interpersonal Skills in Social Work,  
Fifth Edition ............................................................................................................15

L
Lidster & Wake�eld Student Practice Supervision and Assessment .............. 19

Linsley, Kane & Barker Evidence-based Practice for Nurses and  
Healthcare Professionals, Fourth Edition ............................................................ 22

Lishman, Yuill, Brannan & Gibson Social Work, Second Edition ....................14

M
Mantell & Scragg Re�ective Practice in Social Work, Fifth Edition ...................15

McClean, Bray, de Viggiani, Bird & Pilkington Research Methods for  
Public Health ......................................................................................................... 21

N
Nicol & Hollowood Nursing Adults with Long Term Conditions, Third Edition ..... 6

O
Ortega & Garvin Socially Just Practice in Groups .............................................14

P
Price & Harrington Critical Thinking and Writing in Nursing, Fourth Edition ..... 9

Price Delivering Person-Centred Care in Nursing ................................................ 8

R
Rahman & Myers Courage in Healthcare ...........................................................11

Rogers & Allen Applying Critical Thinking and Analysis in Social Work............15

S
Saks & Allsop Researching Health, Third Edition .............................................. 21

Stanley Values-Based Leadership in Healthcare ............................................... 20

T
Tait, James, Williams & Barton Acute and Critical Care in Adult Nursing,  
Third Edition ............................................................................................................ 6

Thurston & Wrycraft Transitioning From Nurse Student to Quali�ed Nurse  
And Beyond ............................................................................................................ 8

W
Westwood Social Media in Social Work Practice ...............................................15

White & Tait Critical Care Nursing: the Humanised Approach ............................ 8

Williams & Rutter The Practice Educator's Handbook, Fourth Edition .............13

Wright, Newcombe & Everett Clinical Skills for Nursing Adults ........................ 5

Y
York Social Work Research Methods ................................................................. 22



SAGE Knowledge is the ultimate social sciences digital library for 
students, researchers, and faculty. Hosting over 5,000 titles, it 
includes an expansive range of SAGE eBook and eReference content, 
including scholarly monographs, reference works, handbooks, 
series, professional development titles, as well as business cases 
studies and streaming video. 

sk.sagepub.com

Key Features and Bene� ts
• A uni� ed platform connecting related book, reference, video and case study content

across the disciplines 

• Visually enhanced display for all mobile phones and tablets

• Multiple citation options 

• MARC Records and COUNTER reports 

• Unlimited simultaneous usage of content 

Getting in touch...
You can find contact details for your local SAGE representative at: 
sagepub.co.uk/sales-information

DISCOUNTS
Discounts are available for bulk purchases. To arrange, 
please contact Adam Birchall, Head of Channel Sales
adam.birchall@sagepub.co.uk.

FROM A LOCAL AUTHORITY OR SCHOOL?
Fax or post your order on headed paper to the address 
provided above, along with your purchase order number

PAYMENT METHODS
Your order must be prepaid, and we accept payment by cheque (in sterling) 
payable to SAGE Publications Ltd. Credit/Debit Card (Mastercard, American 
Express, VISA, Maestro, Delta) or payment by International Giro, to account no 
548 0353. Introductory offers valid until end of month of publication. 

Credit cards will be charged at time of shipment. Please note that all prices are correct at time of 
printing and may be subject to change without notice.

How to Order...
SAGE books are available from all good bookshops and you can also order direct 
from SAGE. We’ll immediately dispatch books that are in stock. If we are awaiting 
stock, we will dispatch your order as soon as the book/s become available.

Call to order direct, quoting your credit/debit card number and 
the reference number on the reverse of the catalogue

Customer Services: 
+44 (0)20 7324 8703

For general enquiries call: 
+44(0)20 7324 8500

Fax your order to:

Customer Services: 
+44 (0)20 7324 8700

Order POST-FREE online at
sagepublishing.com

Delivery is free for all online book orders by individuals in the UK.

For shipping charges outside the UK visit sagepub.co.uk/shipping



Request one of our 
new catalogues online at 
sagepublishing.com 

or phone us on 
+44 (0)20 7324 8500

SAGE  •  Nursing, Health & Social Work  •  2019




